

## Newsletter

## AT&T Cabling Systems sets its EMEA Headquarters in Cologne, unveils complete system

Cologne, Germany, April 2014

AT&T Cabling Systems sets its EMEA Headquarters in Cologne, Germany and unveils a complete cabling solution for local area networks (LANs) including the following five sections:

- AT&T CopperLine<sup>™</sup>: LAN Indoor Copper End-to-End Solutions Category 3 to Category 7A cables, connecting hardware, modular cords, consolidation point options, plug & play pre-terminated assemblies and much more, available in various safety levels, including LS0H and CPR conformance.
- AT&T FiberLine<sup>™</sup>: LAN Fiber-optic End-to-End Solutions Full range of FO cables, panels, modular cords, connectors, adapters, couplers and outlets.
- AT&T CenterLine<sup>™</sup>: Data-Center Complete Solutions Complete range of enclosures & rack systems, accessories, PDU, LCD rack consoles, Plug & Play solutions including MTP & MPO assemblies and more.
- AT&T RackLine<sup>™</sup>: Cabinets, Racks, Enclosures & Cable Managements Solutions Wide range of network and server cabinets, free-standing or wall mount cabinets, PDU and a wide selection of accessories.
- AT&T OutdoorLine<sup>TM</sup>: Outdoor Cabling Solutions Copper cables and fiber-optic cables for outdoor installation in various conditions, wide range of outdoor connectivity components, outdoor connection boxes and FO splice closures.

Udo Steffens, Director of Business Development at AT&T Cabling Systems Europe said today: "We offer to our customers a complete, high-quality cabling solution from one source, with strict conformance to the latest standards, verified by 3rd party test houses. I am confident that our unique solution will soon become a major player in the European market."

The system is available worldwide and sold through selected distribution partners.

AT&T Cabling Systems provides complete and state-of-the-art LAN cabling solutions and components for all needs of enterprise customers. Our high-performance network infrastructure solutions based on innovative designs and highly advanced technology are the first choice for all applications. Combining unmatched reliability with the unparalleled AT&T Millennium<sup>™</sup> Lifetime warranty, AT&T Cabling Systems is your key to years of fail-safe and trouble-free operation, minimizing system downtime and maximizing your profits.

AT&T Millennium™ Lifetime warranty, AT&T CopperLine, AT&T FiberLine, AT&T CenterLine, AT&T RackLine and AT&T OutdoorLine are trademarks of AT&T Cabling Systems, Inc.

AT&T Authorized Licensee. AT&T, the AT&T Globe Design and all other AT&T marks contained herein are trademarks of AT&T Intellectual Property and/or AT&T affiliated companies.

AT&T Cabling Systems EMEA Hohenstaufenring 62 50674 Cologne Germany T: +49.221.288.8337 F: +49.221.288.8342 Sales & Customer Support: info\_emea@cabling.att-mail.com